NORTHERN IRELAND

SPRINT

CHAMPIONSHIP

S.W. Adair Tyres

S.W Adair Tyres
Northern Ireland Sprint Championship 2025
PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Pos Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Marshal TOTAL
OVERALL

1 Alan Cassells 9 10 9 15 10 7 10 O 0 M 70
2 Brian Fitzmaurice 0 8 0 14 8 8 0 3 9 M 50
3 Ethan Faulkner 8 9 0 0 0 9 0 10 10 M 46
4 Alan Davison 0 0 7 10 5 0 6 0 7 M 35
5 Oliver Cormican 7 7 4 9 7 0 0 0 0 M 34
6 Graham Moore 0 2 6 0 0 0 7 9 8 32
7 Steven Gault 0 0 0 0 9 10 9 0 0 M 28
8 David Hawthorne 0 6 0 13 0 2 0 0 0 21
9 Scott McMulla 0 5 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 M 21
10 Tim Woodside 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
Ken Colbert 2 0 0 7 0 0 3 1 4 M 17
Henry Campbell 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 7 1 M 16
Richard O’Mahony 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 6 M 15
Andy Hawthorne 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 14
Glenn Williamson 0 0 0 11 3 0 0 0 0 14
Steven Hawthorne 0 0 0 12 0 1 0 0 0 13
Gregory McMillan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 5 13
Ryan Murray 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 0 0 M 11
Stephen Wishart 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1M
Garry Campbell 0 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 M 10
Raymond Johnston 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 M 10
Dan Campbell 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 0 M 9
Adrian Kielt 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 0 M 7
Stephen Smith 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
Noel Strain 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Richie O’Mahony 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 M 6
Seamus Murray 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 M 6
Ben Woodside 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Paul Forsythe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 M 2



Pos Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Marshal TOTAL
SALOON

SECTION A- Roadgoing

1 Crawford Ewing 5 4 5 8 4 5 0 5 0 36
2 Scott Fitzgerald 4 3 3 7 5 4 5 0 5 M 33
3 Aaron Moody 2 2 4 5 0 0 4 1 0 M 18
4 Wayne Clyde 0 0 2 0 3 2 3 0 4 M 14
5 Gerry McGarrity 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 3 M 1"
Stephen Potter 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
Alex Zelenkovs 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 M 6
Craig Ewing 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
Stephen Wishart 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 M 4
Jimmy Dougan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
lan McCann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4
Roger Gordon 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Connor McGhee 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
SECTION B- Modified

1 Oliver Cormican 5 5 4 8 5 0 0 0 0 M 27
2 Ken Colbert 1 0 1 7 0 0 4 1 4 M 18
3 Gregory McMillan 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 5 5 17
4 Adrian Kielt 0 1 0 4 2 0 3 3 0 M 13
5 Ryan Murray 0 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 M 1"
Noel Strain 3 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 M 11
Daniel Campbell 0 2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 M 10
Garry Campbell 0 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 M 9
Raymond Johnston 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 M 8
Paul Forsythe 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 M 8
Richie O’Mahony 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 M 8
Seamus Murray 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 M 7
Dara Fay 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 M 3



Pos Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Marshal TOTAL
Specialist Category

1 Alan Davidson 4 0 4 6 5 1 4 0 4 M 28
2 Graham Moore 2 2 3 0 0 2 5 5 5 24
3 David Hawthorne 0 5 0 8 0 4 0 O 0 17
4 Richard O’Mahony 0 0 0 5 4 0 3 0 3 M 15
5 Andy Hawthorne 3 3 0 0 0 5 0 4 0 15
Scott McMullan 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 M 10
Steven Hawthorne 0 0 0 7 0 3 0O o 0 10
Stephen Smith 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 5
Arthur Roxborough 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 7
Brian Hutton 0 0 0 4 0 0 0O o 0 4
David McClurg 0 1 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 1
Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy

1 Emma Campbell 11 11 11 14 1 1 11 10 11 M 80
2 Nicola Hughes 0 0 9 12 10 O 10 11 0 M 52
3 Amy Hawthorne 10 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 M 40
Class 1

1 Jimmy Dougan 5 5 5 8 1 0 0 5 4 33
2lan McCann 4 4 4 7 0 0 0o 4 5 27
3 Gareth Whiting 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 13
Millar Hood 0 0 0 0 0 4 0O o 0 4
Class 2A

1 Crawford Ewing 5 4 5 8 4 5 0 5 0 36
2 Scott Fitzgerald 4 3 4 7 5 4 5 0 5 M 34
3 Alex Zelenkovs 0 2 1 6 3 3 4 4 4 M 26
Tommy Murray 2 1 2 5 0 2 0 3 0 M 15
Stephen Potter 3 5 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 8
Connor McGhee 1 0 3 0 0 0 0o o 0 4
Class 2B

1 Aaron Moody 5 5 5 7 4 0 5 5 0 M 36
2 Wayne Clyde 0 3 4 6 5 5 4 4 5 M 33
3 Roger Gordon 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1"
Matthew Newell 3 0 2 5 0 0 0 O 0 10
Craig Ewing 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 O 0 8



Pos Driver
Class 3

1 Tommy Murray

Class 5
1 Gardiner Mcllwaine

2 Ryan Coon

Class 6A

1 Gary Milligan

2 Emma Campbell
3 William Hutton

Nathan McGuigan

Class 6B

1 Seamus Murray
2 Paul Forsythe

3 Gregory McMillan
Jimmy Lightbody
Declan Murray
Dessie Martin

Dara Fay

Andrew Kernohan
Amy Hawthorne

Michael Campbell

Class 7

1 Alan Davison

2 Graham Moore

3 David Hawthorne
Andy Hawthorne
Scott McMullan
Steven Hawthorne
Brian Hutton

David McClurg
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36
30
18
10

31
25
25
22
13
11

29
25
17
16
11
10



Pos Driver
Class 8

1 Richard O’Mahony
2 Arthur Roxborough

3 Stephen Smith

Class 9A

1 Adam McMullan
2 Daniel Campbell
3 Garry Campbell

Class 9B

1 Glenn Williamson

Class 10

1 Raymond Johnston
2 Alan Roddy

3 Nicola Hughes

Class 11

1 Ken Colbert

2 Noel Strain

3 Richie O’Mahony

Class 12

1 Oliver Cormican
2 Adrian Kielt

3 Ryan Murray

Class 13

1 Henry Campbell
2 John Whitley

3 Stephen Wishart
John Stewart

Ben Woodside
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9 Marshal TOTAL
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28
13

35
13
10

37
28
18

36
17
14

36
32
13

36
19
18
16



Pos Driver
Class 14

1 Brian Fitzmaurice
2 Ethan Faulkner

3 Glenn Williamson

Class 15

1 Alan Cassells

2 Eamon Matheson
3 Steven Gault

Tim Woodside

Ethan Faulkner

Class 16A

1 Gerry McGarrity

2 Hugh Francis Dillon
3 Stephen Wishart
Bryan Pearson
Mervyn Getty

David Parker
Vincent Rodgers

Arnie Wishart

Class 16B
1 Derek Robinson

2 Alan Jardine
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*Red indicates drop scores as per regs
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9 Marshal TOTAL

5 M 35
0 M 15
0 11
0 M 35
0 16
0 13
0 10
5 M 10
5 M 32
4 M 28
0 M 25
0 11
0 M 10
0 9
0 M 9
3 6
5 M 35
0 M 28

Results provisional until 10" December



